
New Mexico (13-3,4-1 Mountain West) -vs- Air Force (3-13,0-5 Mountain West)
01/10/26 at Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO

 
 

 
 
New Mexico 91

Air Force 49

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 2,017
Site: Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Referees: Anthony Burris, Juan  Corral, Randy McCall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Mexico 45 46 91
Air Force 22 27 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hall,Jake * 32 7-14 5-10 5-7 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 1 24
01 Albury,Deyton * 23 5-8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 2 13
03 Haupt,Luke * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 5 2 0 2 8
10 Buljan,Tomislav * 19 3-7 0-0 1-2 5-9 14 2 1 1 1 3 7
05 Chol,Antonio * 18 2-6 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 5
02 Miller,Tajavis 22 5-7 4-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 16
04 Tenette,Uriah 27 4-11 1-7 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 3 10
29 Pons,Timeo 12 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 6
35 Rock,JT 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 1 1 1 2
31 Vicentic,Milos 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 14-36 13-16 14-27 41 18 19 9 3 16 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 7-16   43.75 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 7-20   35.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 32-67   47.8 % 14-36   38.9 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sanders,Kam * 29 5-11 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 13
10 Walker,Caleb * 27 3-4 0-1 5-8 1-6 7 2 0 4 0 1 11
21 Greenberg,Ethan * 25 2-8 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
30 Robinson,Eli * 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2
24 Hobin,Lucas * 24 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2
32 Gilles,Kolby 14 3-4 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
15 Hinds,Justin 16 2-5 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
51 Celichowski,Wesley 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 3
07 Taite,Elliott 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Patterson,AJ 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 1
00 Gatete,Josh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Martin,Brendan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Imade,Sam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-45 3-18 8-17 6-22 28 11 11 21 2 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 19-45   42.2 % 3-18   16.7 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
19:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KAM

-- ASSIST  by HOBIN,LUCAS
MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
FOUL  by HAUPT,LUKE 18:40

18:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAM
18:40 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by SANDERS,KAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 18:27 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by ALBURY,DEYTON --

18:00 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CALEB
STEAL  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 18:00
GOOD JUMPER by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 17:40 5-5
ASSIST  by CHOL,ANTONIO --

17:15 MISS LAYUP by GREENBERG,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 17:15
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
16:46 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint) 16:33
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS TIPIN by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
16:14 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 16:07
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 16:01
MISS TIPIN by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 16:00

16:00 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,ELI
16:00 FOUL  by SANDERS,KAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON 16:00
SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 16:00
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 16:00
SUB IN by TENETTE,URIAH 16:00

16:00 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAM
16:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AJ

MISS FT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 16:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 16:00 6-5 V 1
SUB OUT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 16:00
SUB IN by ROCK,JT 16:00
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --

15:44 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:38 8-5 V 3

15:19 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,AJ
STEAL  by MILLER,TAJAVIS 15:19
MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 15:11
REBOUND OFF by HAUPT,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by HAUPT,LUKE 15:06

15:06 STEAL  by PATTERSON,AJ
14:43 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ELI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROCK,JT 14:43
REBOUND DEF by ROCK,JT --



GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 14:43 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by HAUPT,LUKE --

13:56 MISS 3PTR by HOBIN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by HAUPT,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by ROCK,JT 13:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBIN,LUCAS
FOUL  by ROCK,JT 13:37

13:37 SUB OUT by HOBIN,LUCAS
13:37 SUB IN by SANDERS,KAM
13:37 SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

SUB OUT by HAUPT,LUKE 13:37
SUB OUT by HALL,JAKE 13:37
SUB OUT by ROCK,JT 13:37
SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON 13:37
SUB IN by CHOL,ANTONIO 13:37
SUB IN by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 13:37

13:37 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AJ
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KAM
13:31 TURNOVER  by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

STEAL  by TENETTE,URIAH 13:31
13:15 MISS 3PTR by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ELI
13:10 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
GOOD 3PTR by ALBURY,DEYTON 12:56 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by CHOL,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by ALBURY,DEYTON 12:43

12:42 MISS FT by SANDERS,KAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:42 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ELI
12:42 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ETHAN
12:42 SUB IN by HINDS,JUSTIN
12:42 SUB IN by GILLES,KOLBY

SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 12:42
SUB IN by HALL,JAKE 12:42

12:42 MISS FT by SANDERS,KAM
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
12:20 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 12:12
REBOUND OFF by HALL,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint) 12:02 16-5 V 11

11:36 16-7 V 9 GOOD DUNK by GILLES,KOLBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINDS,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 11:23 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by MILLER,TAJAVIS --
FOUL  by TENETTE,URIAH 11:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:00

11:00 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAM
11:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB
11:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AJ
11:00 SUB IN by HOBIN,LUCAS

SUB OUT by MILLER,TAJAVIS 11:00
SUB OUT by TENETTE,URIAH 11:00
SUB OUT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 11:00
SUB IN by HAUPT,LUKE 11:00
SUB IN by CHOL,ANTONIO 11:00
SUB IN by VICENTIC,MILOS 11:00

10:57 19-9 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,JUSTIN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint) 10:36 21-9 V 12

10:18 TURNOVER  by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
STEAL  by ALBURY,DEYTON 10:18
MISS 3PTR by VICENTIC,MILOS 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLES,KOLBY
FOUL  by HALL,JAKE 10:04

09:59 21-11 V 10 GOOD DUNK by HOBIN,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

09:39 FOUL  by PATTERSON,AJ
GOOD FT by HALL,JAKE 09:39 22-11 V 11
MISS FT by HALL,JAKE 09:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 09:39
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 09:39
GOOD FT by HALL,JAKE 09:39 23-11 V 12

09:13 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GILLES,KOLBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:34 TURNOVER  by HINDS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MILLER,TAJAVIS 08:34
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TAJAVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:31 25-13 V 12

08:11 TURNOVER  by HOBIN,LUCAS
STEAL  by HAUPT,LUKE 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by HINDS,JUSTIN
08:11 SUB IN by GREENBERG,ETHAN

SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON 08:11
SUB IN by TENETTE,URIAH 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 07:59 28-13 V 15
ASSIST  by HALL,JAKE --

07:38 TURNOVER  by GILLES,KOLBY
STEAL  by TENETTE,URIAH 07:38

07:34 FOUL  by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AJ
07:34 SUB IN by SANDERS,KAM

GOOD FT by MILLER,TAJAVIS(fastbreak) 07:34 29-13 V 16
GOOD FT by MILLER,TAJAVIS(fastbreak) 07:34 30-13 V 17

07:23 TURNOVER  by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
STEAL  by HALL,JAKE 07:23
MISS DUNK by HALL,JAKE(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
FOUL  by MILLER,TAJAVIS 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
06:57 SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB

SUB OUT by VICENTIC,MILOS 06:57
SUB IN by ROCK,JT 06:57

06:55 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by ROCK,JT --
GOOD LAYUP by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 06:39 32-13 V 19

06:18 32-15 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM
06:04 FOUL  by SANDERS,KAM

GOOD FT by HALL,JAKE 06:04 33-15 V 18
06:04 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ETHAN
06:04 SUB OUT by GILLES,KOLBY
06:04 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AJ
06:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ELI

SUB OUT by MILLER,TAJAVIS 06:04
SUB IN by CHOL,ANTONIO 06:04
GOOD FT by HALL,JAKE 06:04 34-15 V 19
SUB OUT by HALL,JAKE 06:04



SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON 06:04
05:52 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AJ

05:19 34-17 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHOL,ANTONIO 05:05 37-17 V 20
ASSIST  by ALBURY,DEYTON --

04:48 TURNOVER  by HOBIN,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by TENETTE,URIAH(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,AJ
FOUL  by HAUPT,LUKE 04:35

04:35 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,AJ(fastbreak)
04:35 SUB OUT by HOBIN,LUCAS
04:35 SUB IN by GREENBERG,ETHAN
04:35 MISS FT by PATTERSON,AJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ANTONIO --
MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ANTONIO 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ELI
04:07 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAM

STEAL  by HAUPT,LUKE 04:07
TURNOVER  by HAUPT,LUKE 04:02
SUB OUT by ROCK,JT 04:02
SUB IN by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 04:02

03:46 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ELI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:28 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CALEB
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAM

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENBERG,ETHAN
FOUL  by CHOL,ANTONIO 03:05

03:05 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB
SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON 03:05
SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 03:05
SUB IN by HALL,JAKE 03:05
SUB IN by PONS,TIMEO 03:05

03:05 37-20 V 17 GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 02:55 40-20 V 20
ASSIST  by HAUPT,LUKE --

02:37 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAM
MISS JUMPER by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 02:19
REBOUND OFF by HAUPT,LUKE --
GOOD TIPIN by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 02:14 42-20 V 22

02:00 TURNOVER  by GREENBERG,ETHAN
STEAL  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 02:00
TURNOVER  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 01:58

01:38 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ELI
01:38 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ETHAN
01:38 SUB IN by HINDS,JUSTIN
01:15 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ELI

GOOD FT by HALL,JAKE 01:15 43-20 V 23
MISS FT by HALL,JAKE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KAM
00:51 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CALEB

STEAL  by PONS,TIMEO 00:51
GOOD JUMPER by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 00:32 45-20 V 25
ASSIST  by HAUPT,LUKE --
SUB OUT by HAUPT,LUKE 00:06
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 00:06

00:02 45-22 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
20:00 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AJ
20:00 SUB OUT by HINDS,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by GREENBERG,ETHAN
20:00 SUB IN by HOBIN,LUCAS

SUB OUT by MILLER,TAJAVIS 20:00
SUB OUT by TENETTE,URIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by PONS,TIMEO 20:00
SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON 20:00
SUB IN by HAUPT,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by CHOL,ANTONIO 20:00

19:49 FOUL  by WALKER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ANTONIO 19:42
REBOUND OFF by HALL,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint) 19:27
REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ANTONIO --
TURNOVER  by CHOL,ANTONIO 19:19

19:19 STEAL  by HOBIN,LUCAS
FOUL  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 19:10

19:10 45-23 V 22 GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB
19:10 45-24 V 21 GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ANTONIO 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB

18:37 45-27 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ELI

MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 18:26
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
GOOD 3PTR by ALBURY,DEYTON 18:20 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --

17:52 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ANTONIO 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
17:16 48-29 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:11 50-29 V 21
17:11 FOUL  by GREENBERG,ETHAN

GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak) 17:11 51-29 V 22
16:52 TURNOVER  by HOBIN,LUCAS

STEAL  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 16:52
SUB OUT by HALL,JAKE 16:52
SUB IN by TENETTE,URIAH 16:52
GOOD LAYUP by CHOL,ANTONIO(in the paint) 16:31 53-29 V 24
FOUL  by ALBURY,DEYTON 16:19

16:19 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAM
16:19 SUB IN by PATTERSON,AJ

FOUL  by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 16:09
15:54 53-31 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ELI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by HAUPT,LUKE(in the paint) 15:45 55-31 V 24
ASSIST  by CHOL,ANTONIO --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,AJ
15:44 SUB IN by SANDERS,KAM

SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 15:44
SUB OUT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 15:44
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 15:44
SUB IN by ROCK,JT 15:44

15:37 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CALEB
STEAL  by ROCK,JT 15:37



15:37 FOUL  by WALKER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CALEB
14:56 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by ROCK,JT --
TURNOVER  by ROCK,JT 14:32
SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON 14:16
SUB IN by HALL,JAKE 14:16

14:11 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ELI

13:57 55-33 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 13:45 58-33 V 25
ASSIST  by HAUPT,LUKE --

13:21 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAUPT,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 13:14 61-33 V 28
ASSIST  by HAUPT,LUKE --
FOUL  by TENETTE,URIAH 12:58

12:58 SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB
12:58 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ETHAN
12:58 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ELI
12:58 SUB IN by HINDS,JUSTIN
12:58 SUB IN by GILLES,KOLBY
12:58 SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

SUB OUT by HAUPT,LUKE 12:58
SUB OUT by ROCK,JT 12:58
SUB IN by CHOL,ANTONIO 12:58
SUB IN by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 12:58

12:37 61-35 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 12:21 63-35 V 28

11:52 63-38 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,KAM

MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLES,KOLBY

11:28 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAKE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAM
11:21 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ELI

SUB OUT by MILLER,TAJAVIS 11:21
SUB IN by HAUPT,LUKE 11:21
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 11:11 65-38 V 27
ASSIST  by TENETTE,URIAH --

10:49 TURNOVER  by GILLES,KOLBY
STEAL  by TENETTE,URIAH 10:49
GOOD LAYUP by TENETTE,URIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:45 67-38 V 29

10:45 FOUL  by HOBIN,LUCAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45
SUB OUT by HAUPT,LUKE 10:45
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 10:45
GOOD FT by TENETTE,URIAH(fastbreak) 10:45 68-38 V 30

10:25 MISS 3PTR by HOBIN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
GOOD 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 10:09 71-38 V 33

09:41 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLES,KOLBY

09:29 MISS 3PTR by GILLES,KOLBY
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,TOMISLAV --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 09:14 74-38 V 36
ASSIST  by TENETTE,URIAH --

08:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM



08:56 SUB OUT by HOBIN,LUCAS
08:56 SUB OUT by GILLES,KOLBY
08:56 SUB IN by SANDERS,KAM
08:56 SUB IN by GREENBERG,ETHAN

SUB OUT by TENETTE,URIAH 08:56
SUB OUT by BULJAN,TOMISLAV 08:56
SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON 08:56
SUB IN by VICENTIC,MILOS 08:56
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 08:45 77-38 V 39
ASSIST  by ALBURY,DEYTON --
FOUL  by VICENTIC,MILOS 08:29
SUB OUT by CHOL,ANTONIO 08:29
SUB IN by PONS,TIMEO 08:29

08:22 77-40 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by GREENBERG,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,JAKE(in the paint) 08:07 79-40 V 39
07:37 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAKE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
07:31 SUB IN by WALKER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TAJAVIS 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENBERG,ETHAN

07:13 79-42 V 37 GOOD DUNK by HINDS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREENBERG,ETHAN

FOUL  by PONS,TIMEO 07:13
07:13 MISS FT by HINDS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VICENTIC,MILOS --
MISS LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint) 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by HINDS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLER,TAJAVIS 06:48
SUB IN by ROCK,JT 06:48
GOOD JUMPER by ROCK,JT 06:44 81-42 V 39
ASSIST  by HALL,JAKE --
FOUL  by ROCK,JT 06:17
SUB OUT by HALL,JAKE 06:16
SUB IN by TENETTE,URIAH 06:16

06:16 MISS FT by WALKER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by ROCK,JT --
MISS 3PTR by VICENTIC,MILOS 05:53

05:52 FOUL  by HINDS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by ROCK,JT --
TURNOVER  by VICENTIC,MILOS 05:36

05:18 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CALEB
STEAL  by PONS,TIMEO 05:18
TURNOVER  by PONS,TIMEO 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by WALKER,CALEB
05:16 81-44 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROCK,JT 05:16
05:16 MISS FT by WALKER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ROCK,JT --
GOOD DUNK by TENETTE,URIAH(in the paint) 05:06 83-44 V 39
ASSIST  by ALBURY,DEYTON --

04:51 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KAM
STEAL  by ALBURY,DEYTON 04:51
SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON 04:51
SUB OUT by VICENTIC,MILOS 04:51
SUB IN by MILLER,TAJAVIS 04:51
SUB IN by HALL,JAKE 04:51
MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



04:15 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PONS,TIMEO --
MISS 3PTR by PONS,TIMEO 04:08
REBOUND OFF by TENETTE,URIAH --
TURNOVER  by TENETTE,URIAH 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ELI
03:55 MISS 3PTR by GREENBERG,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by TENETTE,URIAH 03:50
REBOUND OFF by ROCK,JT --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,JAKE(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,JUSTIN
FOUL  by ROCK,JT 03:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11

03:11 SUB OUT by HINDS,JUSTIN
03:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ELI
03:11 SUB IN by GATETE,JOSH
03:11 SUB IN by GILLES,KOLBY

SUB OUT by ROCK,JT 03:11
SUB IN by VICENTIC,MILOS 03:11

03:11 83-45 V 38 GOOD FT by WALKER,CALEB
03:11 MISS FT by WALKER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TAJAVIS --
03:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,CALEB
03:00 SUB IN by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAKE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KAM

FOUL  by MILLER,TAJAVIS 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by GILLES,KOLBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:35 SUB OUT by GREENBERG,ETHAN
02:35 SUB OUT by CELICHOWSKI,WESLEY
02:35 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRENDAN
02:35 SUB IN by IMADE,SAM
02:35 MISS FT by GILLES,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAKE --
02:27 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by PONS,TIMEO(fastbreak) 02:27 84-45 V 39
GOOD FT by PONS,TIMEO(fastbreak) 02:27 85-45 V 40

02:27 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KAM
02:27 SUB IN by TAITE,ELLIOTT

GOOD FT by PONS,TIMEO(fastbreak) 02:27 86-45 V 41
02:13 86-47 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by GILLES,KOLBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GATETE,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by PONS,TIMEO 02:02 89-47 V 42
ASSIST  by MILLER,TAJAVIS --

01:40 MISS LAYUP by TAITE,ELLIOTT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PONS,TIMEO 01:40
REBOUND DEF by TENETTE,URIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TENETTE,URIAH 01:31 91-47 V 44

01:02 91-49 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by TAITE,ELLIOTT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PONS,TIMEO 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRENDAN
00:33 MISS LAYUP by IMADE,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENETTE,URIAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02


